
U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 564

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

SHANNON ROBINSON

AN ACT

RELATING TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS; PROVIDING A MINIMUM SALARY FOR

CONTRACT SCHOOL MEAL PREPARATION PERSONNEL.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 22-10-27 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1994,

Chapter 95, Section 1) is amended to read:

"22-10-27.  NONCERTIFIED SCHOOL AND CONTRACT PERSONNEL--

SALARIES.--Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 50-4-22

NMSA 1978, a local school district shall pay a minimum wage rate

of six dollars ($6.00) per hour to all noncertified school

personnel and contract school meal preparation personnel."

.116056.1



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 2 -

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 13, 1997

Mr. President:

Your CORPORATIONS & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to

whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 564

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

EDUCATION COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Roman M. Maes, III, Chairman 



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 3 -

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  8  For  0  Against

Yes: 8

No: None

Excused: McKibben, Maes

Absent: None

S0564CT1



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 4 -

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 27, 1997

Mr. President:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 564

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Cynthia Nava, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 5 -

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  7  For  1  Against

Yes: 7

No: Rawson

Excused: Duran, Gorham

Absent: None

S0564ED1



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 6 -

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 7, 1997

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 564

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 7 -

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  0  Against

Yes: 6

No: None

Excused: Aragon, Carraro, Eisenstadt, Ingle, Romero

Absent: None

S0564FC1



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 8 -

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 14, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 564

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Samuel F. Vigil, Chairman



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

HEC/SB 564 Page 9

- 9 -

Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 10  For 0  Against

Yes: 10

Excused: Mallory, McSherry, Nicely

Absent: None

M:\S0564



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 10 -

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 17, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 564

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Max Coll, Chairman



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 11

- 11 -

Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was  11  For  1  Against

Yes: 11

No: Buffett

Excused: Bird, Garcia, M.H., Marquardt, Picraux, Taylor, J.P.

Absent: None

M:\S0564


	S0564
	S0564CT1
	S0564ED1
	S0564FC1
	S0564EC1
	S0564AF1

