1	SENATE BILL 564
2	43rd Legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	I NTRODUCED BY
4	SHANNON ROBINSON
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS; PROVIDING A MINIMUM SALARY FOR
12	CONTRACT SCHOOL MEAL PREPARATION PERSONNEL.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 22-10-27 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1994,
16	Chapter 95, Section 1) is amended to read:
17	"22-10-27. NONCERTIFIED SCHOOL AND CONTRACT PERSONNEL
18	SALARIES Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 50-4-22
19	NMSA 1978, a local school district shall pay a minimum wage rate
20	of six dollars (\$6.00) per hour to all noncertified school
21	personnel <u>and contract school meal preparation personnel</u> ."
22	. 116056. 1
23	
24	
25	

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997 February 13, 1997 Mr. President: Your CORPORATIONS & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred **SENATE BILL 564** has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, and thence referred to the EDUCATION COMMITTEE. Respectfully submitted, Roman M Maes, III, Chairman

<u></u>	
new	te
a)	ď
=	_
	del
	_
Ш	٠.
•••	
	l II
æ	
l materia	
_	7
a	. 4
ᠴ	। 'ਜ
=	
~	<u> </u>
_	-
	(
	1
ᄝ	
<u> </u>	
~	_
_	
0	<u> </u>
•	-
~	ot.
• 1	
derscored	hracketed material
9	_
7	(C
nd	ı
\equiv	I 5
-	-

	Adopted_		Not Adopted	
	-	(Chi ef Clerk)	-	(Chief Clerk)
1				
2				
3		Date		
4				
5				
6	The roll	call vote was <u>8</u> For	0 Agai nst	
7	Yes:	8		
8	No:	None		
9	Excused:	McKi bben, Maes		
10	Absent:	None		
11				
12				
13	S0564CT1			
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				

FIRST SESSION, 1997

2	FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	
4	
5	February 27, 1997
6	
7	Mr. Presi dent:
8	
9	Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred
10	
11	SENATE BILL 564
12	
13	has had it under consideration and reports same with
14	recommendation that it DO PASS , and thence referred to the
15	FINANCE COMMITTEE.
16	
17	Respectfully submitted,
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	Cynthia Nava, Chairmn
23	
24	
25	AdoptedNot Adopted

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1 Date _____ 2 3 4 The roll call vote was $\underline{7}$ For $\underline{1}$ Against 7 Yes: Rawson No: Excused: Duran, Gorham Absent: None **10** 11 S0564ED1 **12 13 14**

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 7, 1997 Mr. President: Your **FINANCE COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred **SENATE BILL 564** has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**. Respectfully submitted, Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman

Adopted______ Not Adopted_____(Chi ef Cl erk) (Chi ef Cl erk)

- 6 -

1		D ate	_
2			
3			
4	The roll	call vote was <u>6</u> For <u>0</u> Against	
5	Yes:	6	
6	No:	None	
7	Excused:	Aragon, Carraro, Eisenstadt, Ingle, I	Romero
8	Absent:	None	
9			
10			
11			S0564
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

State of New Mexico House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 14, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your **EDUCATION COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 564

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, and thence referred to the **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.**

Respectfully submitted,

Samuel F. Vigil, Chairman

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

HEC	/SB 564				Page 9
1					
2	Adopted _		Not Adopted _		
3		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)	
4		Dot			
5		Dat	e		
6	The roll	call vote was 10 F	or <u>0</u> Agai nst		
	Yes:	10			
8	Excused:	Mallory, McSherry,	Ni cel y		
9	Absent:	None			
10					
11					
12	M: \S0564				
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
~ ~					

[bracketed material] = delete Underscored material = new

22

23

24

25

State of New Mexico House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

1 FIRST SESSION, 1997 2 3 4 March 17, 1997 5 6 Mr. Speaker: 8 Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to 9 whom has been referred 10 **SENATE BILL 564** 11 12 has had it under consideration and reports same with 13 recommendation that it **DO PASS.** 14 **15** Respectfully submitted, **16 17** 18 19 Max Coll, Chairman **20** 21

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 11

1				
2	${f Adopted}$			ed
3		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
4			_	
5			Date	
6	The roll	call vote was	<u>11</u> For <u>1</u> Agains	-
7	Yes:	11	ror ngariis	·
8	No:	Buffett		
			M. H., Marquardt, Pi	craux. Taylor. J.P.
9	Absent:	None	, quar ao, 11	01 uu., 1 uj 1 01 , 0 1 1 .
10				
11				
12	M: \S0564			
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				